©2026 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TECHNICAL REFERENCE NOTE
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
ADH1300-48S28 SERIES
1300 W 1/2 Brick Converter
SPECIAL FEATURES
 Delivers up to 1300W

ADH1300-48S28 Series
4advancedenergy.comRev. 03.27.26_#1.0
Order Information
Options
None
Standard Output Voltage Structure Remote ON/OFF
logic RoHS Status PMBusTM
ADH1300-48S28B-6LI 28Vdc Baseplate Negative RoHS3.0 Yes
ADH1300-48S28PB-6LI 28Vdc Baseplate Positive RoHS3.0 Yes
ADH1300 - 48 S 28 P B - 6 L I
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
① Model series ADH: high efficiency half brick series, 1300: output power 1300W
② Input voltage 48: 36V to 75V input range, rated input voltage 48V
③ Output number S: single output
④ Rated output voltage 28: 28V output
⑤ Remote ON/OFF logic Default: negative logic;
P: positive logic
⑥ Baseplate B: with baseplate;
Default: open-frame
⑦ Pin length
Default (no character) for 5.8mm±0. 5mm
4: 4.80mm±0. 5mm
6: 3.80mm±0. 5mm
8: 2.80mm±0. 5mm
⑧ RoHS status Y: RoHS, R5
L: RoHS 3.0
⑨ PMBusTM interface Option I: With PMBus;
Default (no character): No PMBus
SECTION 1 MODEL NUMBERS
ADH1300-48S28 Series
5advancedenergy.comRev. 03.27.26_#1.0
2.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply. These are
stress ratings only and functional operation of the unit is not implied at these or any other conditions above those given in the